

2

ANNOUNCEMENT

Amended Personal Banking Standard Terms & Conditions

PART B. ACCOUNTS Specific Terms and Conditions for RHB Smart Account and Junior Savings Account

PART D. RHB ISLAMIC BANK BERHAD'S SERVICES Specific Terms and Conditions for RHB Smart Account-i and RHB Children Account-i

7th May 2021

Dear Valued Customers,

We would like to inform you that the Terms and Conditions for the below product will be revised after 3rd June 2021.

- Smart Account
- Smart Account-i
- Junior Savings Account
- Children Account-i

You may view the revised Terms and Conditions via this link after 3rd June 2021.

Thank you.

Personal	\
Premier	
Insurance	~
Business	~
RHB Group	~